HEILWOOD FAMILY NAMES / ADDRESSES:

1920-1930-1940 FEDERAL CENSUS

1920 1930

FRONT STREET / FIRST STREET

2

MILLER, CLYDE / GOLDIE

4 STILES, JOHN / LAURA SMITH, LYNN/ MARTHA

6

LOCKARD, RAY / CATHERINE

8 BOSTIC, HARVEY / CYNTHIA L???, VICTOR / CATHERINE

10
12
14
16
18
20
22
24
26
28

LUNN, RAYMOND / HELEN
FLETCHER, TOM / EMILY JUDY, ROBERT / HANNAH
BUTERBAUGH, HARLEY / ZOE HART, ROSS / VINNA?
BUCHANAN, ROBERT / ROSE ADAMS, LINCOLN/ LOTTIE?
PEARCE, JOHN / MARY BAKER, J.? /?
HAMMOND, HUGH / CATHERINE MALLORY, ROBERT / ELVA?

1940

PETHO, LOUIS / ROSELIE

CROYLE, DON /ZELMA

LOCKARD, RAY / CATHERINE
GANOE, EARL / CATHERINE

LUNN, HARRY / EDNA

JUDY, ROBERT / HANNA

STUPIC, JOSEPH / SOPHIE
GRESSLEY WILLIAM / GRACE
RODGERS, LAWRENCE / KATHERINE
JORDAN, MICHAEL / NANCY

TRINKLEY, ISADORE / FLORENCE HENRY, QUAY / MARY

AUTON, LEONARD /? CROYLE, OLIVE
POTTER, JOSEPH / MARGARET MUMPER?, HENRY / EMMA
MUFFLEY, RALPH / IDA JUSKO, ALEX / PEARL

TRINKLEY, ISADORE / FLORENCE
DEMAY, HARRY / EUGENIA
GANOE, CARL / FERN



30
32
34
36
38
40
42
44
46
48

DONAHUE, JIM / ELSIE?
THOMAS, ? / SADIE

KIRKER, CHARLES / MARGARET
LAMBERSON, FRANK / MARY
COOPER, ALBERT / THERESA
PEEL, HENRY / NINA

CHECK, OSCAR / MARGARET
LYTLE, ROLAND / CARRIE
JEFFERSON, ERNEST / EDITH
WILLIAMS, DOYLE / ELVIRA

2> STREET

2 LARM?, CHARLES / MARY

4 GALDER, PETE / CATHERINE

6 KAYDEN,STEVE/?

8 BECANEK, JERRY / ELSIE

10
12
14
16

MUFFLEY, GEORGE / CLARA
HENRY, MERLE (HARMON) / ERMA
STITT, JACOB / ETTA

LUNN, FRANK / EMMA

TRINKLEY, WILLIAM / ?

DONAHUE, JAMES / ELSIE

CHUSELLA, JOHN / PAULINE

MUFFLEY, ?/?
FIELDS, GEORGE /?

BEVERIDGE, JIM / CARRIE

AMOND, JOHN / BESSIE

ZAPOTOCKY, WASH / ANNA

DROPP, MIKE / MARY

GIBSON, DON / EFFIE

MAURER, HENRY / ANNA

DONAHUE, JIM / ELGIE

ELLIOTT, GENE / JESSIE

JUSKO, ALEX / PEARL

REV MARZHAUSER / SUE MEHAL(HK)
CROYLE, GERALD / MARGARET
McCARDLE HARRY / EDNA

LINDSAY, ANDY / GLADYS
DAVIDSON, JOHN / ELIZABETH
JACKSON, WILLIAM / EUNICE

ZAPOTOCKY, WASH, /ANNA
TURKO, JOSEPH /THERESA
BALOG, CHARLES / ANNA
DROPP, MIKE / MARY

PRIBISH, JOHN / ANNA

CROYLE, GERALD / MARGARET SALLEY, JOHN / MARY

HENRY, QUAY / MARY
LUNN, FRANK / EMMA

KUZEMCHAK, MIKE / ANN
DROPP, MIKE / AUGUSTINE



18
20
22
24
26
28
30
32
34
36
38
40
42
44
46
48
50
52

WILLIAMS, DICK /?

BARNDOLLAR, CLAY / VIRGINIA
SCHALLES, GERORGE / ELIZABETH

MILLER, HERMAN / ANNA
BOUGHER, ABE / MARGARET
ROSER, WILMER? / MILDRED

BATHERST, WILLIAM / ?
MUFFLEY, MARY

STRONG, FRANK / CARRIE
HOLMES, ? / MARY
HOLMES, ROSS / MABEL
MILLER, HOMER / STELLA
GATES, OLIVER / ERMA
ROSSER, WILLIAM / ALICE
MILLER, DANIEL / MARTHA
TUCKER, RALPH / MARTHA
ATKINSON, HENRY /?

2" STREET

NAGLE, RAYMOND / AMY

KIRKER, CARL / HELEN

UNCAPHER, WASH / VIRA?

HOLMES, ROSS / MABEL

SANDERS, WILLIAM / ESTER

TURKO, JOE / MARY
HOOYLA?, JOE / MARY

MAZZETTI, JOSEPH / ALMINA
MYERS, BRYCE / LILLIE
SABLE, FRANK / MARGARET
TATARKO, GEORGE J
JOHNSON, JOHN / ESTER
BLYSTONE, JOHN / LEARY?
HIDO, SOPHIE
LEWIS, JOHN / MARY
NOVOTNEY, FLORIE / JULIA
STRONSICK, MIKE
UNCAPHER, WARD / VERA
SUTILA, JOHN / BERTHA

FLORENTINE, JOSEPH / GRACE

COMPARDO, JOHN / MARY
SANDERS, WILLIAM / ESTER
BOSKEY, MARY
TURKO, JOSEPH / MARY
LEWIS, JOHN / VICTORIA



1 ONKRICEK, DAN/EVA
WANCHISN, ANDY / ANNA
McKEAN, JAY?/ EVA
HAGENS? , BERT / BERTHA

e N O W

11 McFEELEY. OREY / AMANDA
13 ORANGE, WILLIAM / LEILA
15

17

19 SHORT, SIMON / SARA

21 GRESSLEY,JOHN/EVA

23 HOCK?.MAX/ESTER

25 ROUGH?, JOE / MARY

27 SAS?, FRED/INA

VANDERHOOF, GEORGE/ WILMINA

McFEELEY, OREY/ AMANDA
NICEWONGER, BILL / ELIZABETH
KEIRNS, SCOTT /?

LUCK?, LLOYD / MARTHA
BLOIS?, JAMES / ALICE

GRESSLEY, WILLIAM / GRACE
MILLER, QUAY / JANE

29 MALLORY, ROLAND / MARGARET CONNERBY,JOHN/?

31 MORRIS, CHARLES / LULU

33 MALLORY, ROBERT E./ELVA?

35 SMITH, CHARLES / EDITH

3* STREET

DAVIS, PERRY / ELIZABETH

RODGERS, LARRY / CATHERINE

DELLA VALLE, JAMES / JOSEPHINE
BRITTON, FRED / VELMA
McFEELY, MATHIAS / NANCY
GUADY, CHARLES / CARMELLA
KEIRN, SCOTT / PLEASANT
JACKSON, HARRY / CORA
SLANOC, GEORGE / MARY
STUPIC, STEVE / EMILY
SAS, WASYAL / ANNA
MICA, JOHN
GRUMBLING, VALLEY / OLIVE
CONNERBY, JOHN
STUPIC, LARRY M./ HELEN
YUROVICH, JOHN J./ ANNIE
DRAHNAK, LOUIS / MARY



®X & LN

12
14
16
18
20
22
24
26
28
30
32
34
36

BELLANDO, JOHN /?
?, LOUIE / VICTORIA

MARLOTT?, JOHN / SANTINA?
FIORI?, CARL / ROSA

LEIS, FRED / MARTHA

FAIR? , LOUIS / TELLA?
AMANTIA?, TONY / LENA

AMOS?, JOE / MARY
LUNGE, TONY / MARY

CASTIONI?, LOUIS / AMELIA
LOCANTE?,?/?

ROTTI?,/ LEDO / MARGARETTE?

?,PETE / ALENA

3* STREET

SALLEY, GEORGE / ANNA?
MITCHELL?, PAUL? / MARGARET
LEIS, FRED / MARTHA

GAYDOSH, MARY

LIGAS, TONY / ANNA
MINAROVICH, MARY
DERTZO, JOSEPH / PEARL
FAIR, LOUIS / TERESSA

POPOVICH, STEPHEN / VERNA
PETROSKY, MIKE /

TERLION, SAM / NATHALIE
MANYAK, FRANK / MARY
WANCHISN, WASH / ANNA
ARELLA, FRANK /SAVERIA

MEKELSIA, NICK / TERESSA

PATI, CLARA



1 ?2,?2/?
BELLANDO, BAPTISTA? / VIRGINIA
STEFANO?, ANGELO / CARRIE

N Oy W

9 BELLANDO, JIM / MARY

11 ONESI, PAUL / MARY

13 MILANGO?, JIM / MARY
15 GAG??,SAM /MARY

17 P?, FRANK/MARY

19 ALEXANDER, RAY? /MARY?
21 LEONE,C?/?

23 LEWIS, NICK/ KATY

25 RUDA?,JOHN/VICTORIA
27 OSS, SAM / ROSIE

29

31 GATTI, SAM / TERESA

33 ROSSI, GILDO? / MARY

35 ROMANIS?, LOUIS / LENA
37 JENKINS, ISAAC/EDITH

AMERIGO, ? / VIRGINIA
PONTANI?, JOSEPH / ROSE
SALLEY, JOHN / MARY
TERLOIN, SAM / ?

ARELLO, FRANK /SARA

BRUNO, PATSY / FRANCES?
OSS, SAM / FLORA?
MAZETTI, JOE / LISA?

BASSARO, TONY / MARY

MALIPPA, STANLEY / MARY

GROVE, SAMUEL / HAZEL

BERTUZZI, CONSTANTINE /

JOSEPHINE

SUHAR, MARY

OSSO, SAM / FLORA

SUTILA, MIKE / RUBY
REBA, CHARLES / GRACE
BURIOK, MIKE / LOUISE
BENKO, JOHN / LOUISE
GALISKY, BLAIR / AGNES

BIEDA, GEORGE / ANNA
CSORDAS, STEVE

LEIS, FRED / MARTHA
KLUCKER, FRANK / HELEN



39 LIGAS?, WILLIAM / ANNIE THOMPSON, RUSSELL / RUTH
41 POLLETE, TONY /?

43

45

47

49 SONDI?, ALEC/ELIZABETH

51 GLAZA?,JOHN /JULIA

53

55 MIR?,?/?

SPRUCE STREET / OFF 3*° STREET

6 BALL?,?/TERESSA

7 SABINE, JOE / KATY

8 GORDIS?, GEORGE / JOE?
ZUPKA?, STEVE / JULIA

DOCTOR’S ROW / CHESTNUT STREET

21 ZAGAN, MIKE / EVA

22 ZAPOTOCKY, WASH / ANNIE FRIDAY, WALTER / MARY

23 SID?, MIKE / HELEN SALLEY, PETE / MARY SALLEY, PETE / MARY



24
25
26
27
28
29
30

SALLEY, PETE / MARY
PUTCZAKULISH, FRANK /JULIA
POHOPIN?, ANDY /ANNIE
STRONSICK, MIKE / JULIA
HOLUTA, WASH / JULIA
BURIOK, NICK / MARY

MONTE GRAPPA LODGE?

PINE STREET

40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50

NICEWONGER, ELMER / PANSY
GATES, JOHN / IRENE
BEVERIDGE, JAMES / CARRIE
SANDER, WILLIAM / ESTER
McCULLOUGH, JIM

SROBAR? , JOHN / MARK

BINDOS?, FRANK / MARY
P???, EARL? / HELEN

AUGUSTINE, STANLEY / AGNES

HOLUTA, PETE / JULIA

HANNAK, GEORGE / LUCY?
STUOSK?, WASH / MARY

GREEK CATHOLIC CHURCH

WHITTAKER, JAMES / DIANA

McCORMICK, J? / GLADYS

BURIOK, NICK / MARY

ADAMS, GEORGE / FANNIE
McCULLOUGH, JAMES / MARY

AUGUSTINE, STANLEY/ AGNES
HOLUTA, WASH / PARASKA?
YANIK?, TERESSA

THOMPSON, JACK /?

HOLUTA, PETE / JULIA
FRIDAY, WALTER, MARY

KUZEMCHAK, JOHN / KATHERINE

HANNAK, JOSEPH / EVA

GREEK CATHOLIC CHURCH

DAVIS, PERRY / ELIZABETH
WHITAKER, JAMES / DINAH
BURIOK, NICK / ANNA

ADAMS, GEORGE W./ VONNIE
McCULLOUGH, JAMES / MARY
AUGUSTINE, STANLEY / AGNES
WHITNEY, FRANK / MARGARET
YANIK, TERESSA

GULA, PETE / SUSIE

STUPIC, MARY

BASSARO, VENDER / SUSANNA



51 FULKOWSKI, TONY / HELEN BANDONI?, FRANK / MAXIE FLUTE, HERMAN E./ KATHERINE

52 AVERI, DONENICK / KATHERINE
53 DRAWL, STANLEY / SUE

54 SIPOS, JOHN / CLARA

55 BOSKEY, BERT / MARY BOSKEY, BERT / MARY LINGENFELTER, BOYD / ELGA
PINE STREET / OFF SIDE

28
29 DROPP, MIKE / MARY

30 SEDLIKO?, GEORGE / MARY MUFFLEY, BLAIR / ALMA

31 SALLEY, GEORGE / PARASKA TAYLOR, PETER / BESSIE

32 TOMAZINE?, JOE / MARY

33 HANNAK?, JOE / EVA?

34 HIDE?,?/?

35 GALOSKEY?, BLAIR / AGNES?
36 BABYAK, JOHN / AMELIA

THE GREEN /2™ STREET EXTENSION
58 WILSON, JAMES / IRENE
60 CONNERBY, ANNIE



62
64
66
68
70
72
74
76
78

MALLORY, LILLIAN

HARRET?, JENNIE

TRINKLEY, WILLIAM / VERNA
CONNERBY, JOHN / MABEL
GOLDBERG, MERRIT? / VERNIE
WHITSELL, JAMES / CARRIE

FETTERMAN, IRA? / CATHERINE
WHITSELL, CALVIN? / CARRIE

THE GREEN / 3** STREET EXTENSION

61
63
65
67
69
71
73
75
77

BROTHERS, ALBERT? /?
STILES, LAWRENCE / JENNIE
WHITACRE, JAMES / DINAH

McGRAIL, JOHN / MARION?
LOGAN? , THOMAS / VIOLA?

RAMSEY?, TOM / DOTTIE?



79
81

THE GREEN / 3** STREET EXTENSION
62 KEIRN, HENRY /?

64

66 BABYAK, JOHN/AMELIA

68

70 JOPIN?, MIKE / JULIA

72

74 GREGG, JOHN / VICTORIA?

76

78

SUNNYSIDE

1  WANCHISN, NICK / ANNIE HOUSE BURNED DOWN, 1923
2 MESHA?,JOHN/JULIA TATARKO, GEORGE / MARY
3 SUHAR, MARK / MARY?

4 KURGL?,CASPER / ANNIE CHORDUSH, STEVE / EMMA

S CATANIO, JOE / ROSIE MARTIN, CHARLES / JULIA



7

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25

LIGAS, FRANK / SOPHIE
KUNA, JOHN / ANNIE?
KERNISKEY, MIKE / CATHERINE

BONNARIGO, TONY / JENNIE
STUPIC, LARRY / HELEN
FYOCK, ANDY / ANNIE

FISHURAC, LARRY/ EVA?
PAMULA, THOMAS / KATY
JUSKO, JOHN/ MAY SUE?
GARZORIA?, MARTIN / MARY

DUZNIE?, MIKE / ANNIE
STUPIC, STEVE / EMILY

LEMMICK, MIKE / MARY
PITHO? , LOUIS/?

FORIE?, STEVE / HELEN

FLORENTINE, JOE / GRACE
COMPARDO, JOE / NELLIE

MEKULSIA, NICK / TERESSA

STUPIC, LARRY / HELEN
KUZEMCHAK, JOHN / CATHERINE
KOVALCHICK, CASPER/ CATHERINE
FISHER, JOHN / EVA
PAMULA, THOMAS / CATHERINE
STRONSICK, MIKE / JULIA
DRAHNAK, LOUIS / MARY
PETRO, LOUIS / ROSE
NOVOTNY, FLORY / JULIA
STUPIC, STEVE / EMILY



26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43

TIMKO?, METRO / ANNIE?

TURKO, JOE / AMELIA

SABO, FRANK / TERESA
ST?, FRED / AGNES

BENKO, JOE / ROSE
VURO?, AMROSE / BARBARA
LAWRENCE, JOHN / MARY

NEMISH, GEORGE / LYDIA?
SUTILA, JOHN / BESSIE

DOBRA?, JIM / MARY

THE SHANTIES

BALOG, CHARLES / ANNIE

BENKO, JOHN / LOUISE
SAS, WASYL / ANNA

PRIBISH, JOHN / ANNA



10 DERCO, JOE / PARASKA

232 HOLUTA, PETE / JULIA

233

234

235 BEROISH, JOE / MARY

236

237

238

239 LUTSIC?, JOHN / ANNIE

241

242

243 WANCHISN, WASH/ ANNA
244 SCHULTZ, FRANK/ WALDA?
245

246

247 HARMOTTA, JOHN / HELEN
248 STUBNO, JOHN / HELENA
2499 WASETTA?, WASH / SUSIE
250 RIMANOVSKY, JOHN /JULIA
251 WANNETT, JOE / TERESA?



252

253

254

255 PATROSKEY,BEN/?
256

257

258

259

260* GRISCO, GEORGE / EDNA
261

262 MINOSKY?,?/?

263

264

265

266 WARGO, SUSIE

267 SABINE, STEVE / MARY
268 CSAPO?, ANDY /MARY
269

270

271



272
273
274
275
276*
*SHANTIES # 260 THRU # 276 - 4™ AVENUE-BELOW 3% AVENUE (STREET)
ROUTE 54 (ACROSS FROM HEILWOOD INN / AMERICAN LEGION

304 ROSSI, ROMEO / JOSEPHINE

305

306

307 DETWEILER, ALFRED / ROSALIE
310 STAHL, HARRY / VONNIE

311 JACKSON, ALBERT / ERMA

#2 MINE AREA

201 VERAS?,ED/MARY?
202 MONGOS, F?/?

203 BRUNO, JOANNA



204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212
213
214
215
216
217
218
219
220

TERKO, JOE / ANNIE
BOSS, CHARLIE / EMMA

ROSMUS, FRANK

SAS, JOE / HULDA?
LAVISH, JOHN / MARY

TOMAZINE, JOE / MARY
CICERO, FRANK / MARY?
BRUNO, JAMES / ANGELLA?
GALENA, SAM / JOANNA
BIECE?, JOHN / JULIA

BOSS, TONY /?

STAFF ROW*

ABRAMS, RICHARD / GRENNIE?

DUNCAN, RICHARD / ELIZABETH

(#6) LEARN, LISLE / HELEN



LYONS, GEORGE / GLADYS LYONS, GEORGE / GLADYS (#5) CROYLE, OLIVE

QUICKEL, KEN / LAURA BENTZ, HORACE / ETHEL (#0) LINDSAY, GEORGE / ALICE
PARDOE, FRANK DINSMORE, WILLIAM / GRACE (#7) DINSMORE, ART / GRACE
VINTON, HARRY LINDSAY, GEORGE / ALICE MARGOLIS, JESSIE / FANNIE
ALTER, WILLIAM / ALICE LAW, SAM / CORA

FORD, HARRY / ANNIE MOSHANKO, PETE / ETHEL
SUTTON, CLEMENS / ANNIE ELLIOTT, DON / HELEN

JOHNS, THOMAS / ALICE (HK)

*THESE NAMES ARE INDIVIDUALS WHO WERE IN MANAGEMENT FOR THE COAL COMPANIES AND LIVED IN
THE HOUSES SPECIFICALLY CONSTRUCTED FOR MANAGEMENT. THE EXACT LOCATION OF EACH FAMILY
IS SUBJECT TO DISCUSSION OTHER THAN THE FAMILY OF THE SUPERINTENDENT WHO LIVED IN THE ‘BIG
HOUSE’.

ON A 1944 MAP OF HEILWOOD, STAFF ROW HOUSES WERE NUMBERED AS FOLLOWS: THE
SUPERINTENDENT’S HOUSE WAS ‘0°; THE HOUSE CLOSEST TO THE WATER TANK WAS #1; NEXT ONE #2;
NEXT #3; NEXT #4; THE NEXT TWO HOUSES ARE ACROSS ROUTE 54 AND (KUZEMCHAK’S) WAS # 5; (LEARN’S)
#6; (FATHER MARZHAUSER) #7; THE LAST HOUSE(BEILCHICK’S) ON THAT ROW IS #308.





